

Date: 1/29/2019 5:07:18 PM

FDOT Long Range Estimating System - Production

R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Project: 443702-1-52-01

Letting Date: 01/2099

Description: SR 60 EB & WB PASSING LANES FROM BLANKET BAY SLOUGH TO PEAVINE TRAIL

District: 05 County: 92 OSCEOLA

Market Area: 08 Units: English

Contract Class: 1 Lump Sum Project: N

Design/Build: N Project Length: 1.370 MI

Project Manager: AA\HNTB-SH

Version 2 Project Grand Total

\$10,854,189.00

Description: SR 60 EB & WB PASSING LANES FROM BLANKET BAY SLOUGH TO PEAVINE TRAIL (HNTB Version)

Sequence: 1 WUR - Widen/Resurface, Undivided, Rural

Net Length: 1.371 MI
7,239 LF

Description: EB Passing Lane, MP 6.945 to MP 8.316 Asphaltic Base Course is anticipated, cost of base was updated accordingly.

EARTHWORK COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description	Value
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R	38.00 / 38.00
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area	0.00
Alignment Number	1
Distance	1.371
Top of Structural Course For Begin Section	105.00
Top of Structural Course For End Section	105.00
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section	100.00
Horizontal Elevation For End Section	100.00
Existing Front Slope L/R	6 to 1 / 6 to 1
Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R	6.00 % / 6.00 %
Front Slope L/R	6 to 1 / 6 to 1
Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R	6.00 % / 6.00 %
Roadway Cross Slope L/R	2.00 % / 2.00 %

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	12.63	AC	\$10,000.00	\$126,300.00
120-2-2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	11,169.32	CY	\$28.80	\$321,676.42

Earthwork Component Total \$447,976.42

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description	Value
Number of Lanes	3
Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R	12.00 / 12.00

Structural Spread Rate	0
Friction Course Spread Rate	165
Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R	6.00 / 6.00
Widened Structural Spread Rate	275
Widened Friction Course Spread Rate	165

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	28,955.52	SY	\$7.50	\$217,166.40
285-712	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 12	10,182.69	SY	\$58.16	\$592,225.25
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT,1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	19,303.68	SY	\$2.84	\$54,822.45
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	1,327.13	TN	\$91.44	\$121,352.77
337-7-85	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC D,FC- 12.5,PG 76-22	1,592.55	TN	\$137.15	\$218,418.23
337-7-85	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC D,FC- 12.5,PG 76-22	796.28	TN	\$137.15	\$109,209.80

X-Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
286-1	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION	83.00	SY	\$78.86	\$6,545.38
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D Comment: Overbuild to shift crown line.	1,145.00	TN	\$91.44	\$104,698.80
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	16.25	TN	\$212.12	\$3,446.95
536-1-1	GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, GEN TL- 3	625.00	LF	\$17.88	\$11,175.00
536-7-3	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST SM	16.00	EA	\$177.10	\$2,833.60
536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARA APP TERM	4.00	EA	\$3,008.43	\$12,033.72
536-85-25	GUARDRAIL END TREAT- TRAIL AN TYPE II	4.00	EA	\$962.22	\$3,848.88
546-72-53	RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 8" EDGELINE Comment: For Centerline Rumble Strips	1.37	GM	\$900.00	\$1,233.00
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	2.00	EA	\$122.00	\$244.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	2.00	EA	\$58.76	\$117.52
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	360.00	LF	\$3.14	\$1,130.40

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

Description	Value
Include Thermo/Tape/Other	Y
Pavement Type	Asphalt
Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications	1
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes	2
Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications	1
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes	2

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	740.00	EA	\$4.25	\$3,145.00
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6"	2.74	GM	\$989.49	\$2,711.20
710-11-131	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6"	2.74	GM	\$456.82	\$1,251.69
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.74	GM	\$3,877.74	\$10,625.01
711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	2.74	GM	\$1,430.77	\$3,920.31
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.74	GM	\$3,692.24	\$10,116.74
Roadway Component Total					\$1,492,272.09

SHOULDER COMPONENT**User Input Data**

Description	Value
Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R	10.00 / 10.00
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R	12.00 / 12.00
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R	5.00 / 5.00
Existing Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R	0.00 / 0.00
New Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R	7.00 / 7.00
Structural Spread Rate	165
Friction Course Spread Rate	165
Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)	T
Rumble Strips \bar{y}_i 1/2No. of Sides	2

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
285-704	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 04	11,791.33	SY	\$31.02	\$365,767.06
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	928.99	TN	\$91.44	\$84,946.85
337-7-85	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC D,FC-12.5,PG 76-22	928.99	TN	\$137.15	\$127,410.98
546-72-2	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYL	2.74	GM	\$900.00	\$2,466.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	8,043.20	SY	\$3.20	\$25,738.24

Erosion Control**Pay Items**

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	16,637.28	LF	\$1.12	\$18,633.75
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	137.00	LF	\$9.22	\$1,263.14
104-12	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-NYL REINF PVC	137.00	LF	\$5.25	\$719.25
104-15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	1.00	EA	\$2,665.92	\$2,665.92
107-1	LITTER REMOVAL	3.32	AC	\$35.60	\$118.19
107-2	MOWING	3.32	AC	\$58.49	\$194.19

Shoulder Component Total \$629,923.56

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
430-94-2	DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"	138.00	LF	\$5.92	\$816.96
430-174-124	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 24"SD	48.00	LF	\$94.41	\$4,531.68
430-984-129	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL RD, 24" SD	2.00	EA	\$1,576.27	\$3,152.54
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	32,173.00	SY	\$3.20	\$102,953.60

X-Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
400-1-2	CONC CLASS I, ENDWALLS	19.72	CY	\$1,634.28	\$32,228.00
425-1-511	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE B, <10'	17.00	EA	\$4,380.16	\$74,462.72
425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	2.00	EA	\$3,905.97	\$7,811.94
430-175-124	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 24"S/CD	5,432.00	LF	\$110.63	\$600,942.16
	Comment: 75% of total length of sequence 1 will be piped to pond.				
430-175-130	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 30"S/CD	16.00	LF	\$140.24	\$2,243.84
430-175-136	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 36"S/CD	16.00	LF	\$124.21	\$1,987.36
430-982-129	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL RD, 24" CD	1.00	EA	\$1,873.55	\$1,873.55
440-1-10	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE I	4,343.00	LF	\$29.00	\$125,947.00
440-73-2	UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 6"	130.00	LF	\$28.21	\$3,667.30

Retention Basin 1

Description	Value
Size	1.5 AC
Multiplier	1
Depth	6.00
Description	One proposed pond site for stormwater management within the East Passing Lane section; approx. size = 1.52 acres.

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.50	AC	\$16,517.12	\$24,775.68
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	14,520.00	CY	\$10.00	\$145,200.00
425-1-541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	1.00	EA	\$4,362.57	\$4,362.57
425-2-71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	1.00	EA	\$5,896.11	\$5,896.11
550-10-220	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	1,025.00	LF	\$17.43	\$17,865.75
550-60-234	FENCE GATE, TYP B, SLIDE/CANT, 18.1-20' OPEN	1.00	EA	\$2,029.47	\$2,029.47
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	7,260.00	SY	\$3.20	\$23,232.00

X-Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
430-175-136	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 36"S/CD	168.00	LF	\$153.19	\$25,735.92
430-982-125	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL RD, 18" CD	1.00	EA	\$1,534.87	\$1,534.87
Drainage Component Total					\$1,213,251.02
<hr/>					
Sequence 1 Total					\$3,783,423.09
<hr/>					

Sequence: 2WUR - Widen/Resurface, Undivided, Rural**Net Length:** 1.371 MI
7,239 LF**Description:** WB Passing Lane, MP 9.587 to MP 10.958. Asphaltic Base Course is anticipated, cost of base was updated accordingly.**EARTHWORK COMPONENT****User Input Data**

Description	Value
Standard Clearing and Grubbing Limits L/R	38.00 / 38.00
Incidental Clearing and Grubbing Area	0.00
Alignment Number	1
Distance	1.371
Top of Structural Course For Begin Section	105.00
Top of Structural Course For End Section	105.00
Horizontal Elevation For Begin Section	100.00
Horizontal Elevation For End Section	100.00
Existing Front Slope L/R	6 to 1 / 6 to 1
Existing Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R	6.00 % / 6.00 %
Front Slope L/R	6 to 1 / 6 to 1
Outside Shoulder Cross Slope L/R	6.00 % / 6.00 %
Roadway Cross Slope L/R	2.00 % / 2.00 %

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	12.63	AC	\$10,000.00	\$126,300.00
120-2-2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	11,169.32	CY	\$28.80	\$321,676.42
Earthwork Component Total					\$447,976.42

ROADWAY COMPONENT**User Input Data**

Description	Value
Number of Lanes	3
Existing Roadway Pavement Width L/R	12.00 / 12.00
Structural Spread Rate	0
Friction Course Spread Rate	165
Widened Outside Pavement Width L/R	6.00 / 6.00
Widened Structural Spread Rate	275
Widened Friction Course Spread Rate	165

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	28,955.52	SY	\$7.50	\$217,166.40
285-712	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 12	10,182.69	SY	\$58.16	\$592,225.25
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT,1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	19,303.68	SY	\$2.84	\$54,822.45
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	1,327.13	TN	\$91.44	\$121,352.77
337-7-85	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC D,FC-12.5,PG 76-22	1,592.55	TN	\$137.15	\$218,418.23

337-7-85	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC D,FC-12.5,PG 76-22	796.28 TN	\$137.15	\$109,209.80
----------	---	-----------	----------	--------------

X-Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
102-2-1	SPECIAL DETOUR 1	1.00 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	160.00 SY	\$7.41	\$1,185.60
	Comment: Stabilization for box culverts replacement.			
285-712	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 12	266.67 SY	\$21.23	\$5,661.40
	Comment: Base for box culverts replacement.			
286-1	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION	78.00 SY	\$78.86	\$6,151.08
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	1,175.80 TN	\$91.44	\$107,515.15
	Comment: Overbuild to shift crown line and box culverts replacement.			
337-7-85	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC D,FC-12.5,PG 76-22	30.80 TN	\$131.60	\$4,053.28
	Comment: FC for box culverts replacement.			
546-72-53	RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 8" EDGELINE	1.37 GM	\$900.00	\$1,233.00
	Comment: For Centerline Rumble Strips			
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	2.00 EA	\$122.00	\$244.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	2.00 EA	\$58.76	\$117.52
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	360.00 LF	\$3.14	\$1,130.40

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

Description	Value
Include Thermo/Tape/Other	Y
Pavement Type	Asphalt
Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications	1
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes	2
Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications	1
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes	2

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	740.00 EA	\$4.25	\$3,145.00
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6"	2.74 GM	\$989.49	\$2,711.20
710-11-131	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6"	2.74 GM	\$456.82	\$1,251.69
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.74 GM	\$3,877.74	\$10,625.01
711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	2.74 GM	\$1,430.77	\$3,920.31
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH,YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.74 GM	\$3,692.24	\$10,116.74

Roadway Component Total

\$1,512,256.27

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description	Value
Existing Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R	10.00 / 10.00
New Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R	12.00 / 12.00
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R	5.00 / 5.00
Existing Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R	0.00 / 0.00
New Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R	7.00 / 7.00
Structural Spread Rate	165
Friction Course Spread Rate	165
Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)	T
Rumble Strips 1/2 No. of Sides	2

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
285-704	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 04	11,791.33	SY	\$31.02	\$365,767.06
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	928.99	TN	\$91.44	\$84,946.85
337-7-85	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC D,FC- 12.5,PG 76-22	928.99	TN	\$137.15	\$127,410.98
546-72-2	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYL	2.74	GM	\$900.00	\$2,466.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	8,043.20	SY	\$3.20	\$25,738.24

Erosion Control

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	16,637.28	LF	\$1.12	\$18,633.75
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	137.00	LF	\$9.22	\$1,263.14
104-12	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYL REINF PVC	137.00	LF	\$5.25	\$719.25
104-15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	2.00	EA	\$2,665.92	\$5,331.84
107-1	LITTER REMOVAL	3.32	AC	\$35.60	\$118.19
107-2	MOWING	3.32	AC	\$58.49	\$194.19

Shoulder Component Total

\$632,589.48

DRAINAGE COMPONENT

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
430-174-124	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,24"SD	48.00	LF	\$94.41	\$4,531.68
430-984-129	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL RD, 24" SD	2.00	EA	\$1,576.27	\$3,152.54
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	32,173.00	SY	\$3.20	\$102,953.60

X-Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
425-1-511	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE B, <10'	17.00	EA	\$4,380.16	\$74,462.72

425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	2.00 EA	\$3,905.97	\$7,811.94
430-175-124	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 24"S/CD	5,432.00 LF	\$110.63	\$600,942.16
Comment: 75% of sequence 2 will be piped to the pond				
430-982-129	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL RD, 24" CD	1.00 EA	\$1,873.55	\$1,873.55
440-1-10	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE I	4,343.00 LF	\$29.00	\$125,947.00
440-73-2	UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 6"	130.00 LF	\$28.21	\$3,667.30

Box Culvert 1

Description	Value
Size	6 x 4
Length	87.00
Multiplier	1

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
400-4-1	CONC CLASS IV, CULVERTS	66.73 CY	\$1,446.66	\$96,535.62
415-1-1	REINF STEEL- ROADWAY	10,376.20 LB	\$1.15	\$11,932.63

Box Culvert 2

Description	Value
Size	6 x 4
Length	87.00
Multiplier	1

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
400-4-1	CONC CLASS IV, CULVERTS	66.73 CY	\$1,446.66	\$96,535.62
415-1-1	REINF STEEL- ROADWAY	10,376.20 LB	\$1.15	\$11,932.63

Retention Basin 1

Description	Value
Size	1.5 AC
Multiplier	1
Depth	8.00
Description	1.5 ac pond for WB Passing Lane sequence.

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.50 AC	\$16,517.12	\$24,775.68
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	19,360.00 CY	\$10.00	\$193,600.00
425-1-541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	1.00 EA	\$4,362.57	\$4,362.57
425-2-71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	2.00 EA	\$5,896.11	\$11,792.22
550-10-220	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	1,025.00 LF	\$17.43	\$17,865.75
550-60-234	FENCE GATE, TYP B, SLIDE/CANT, 18.1-20' OPEN	1.00 EA	\$2,029.47	\$2,029.47
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	7,260.00 SY	\$3.20	\$23,232.00

X-Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
430-175-136	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 36"S/CD	472.00	LF	\$153.19	\$72,305.68
430-982-138	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL RD, 36" CD	1.00	EA	\$4,072.10	\$4,072.10
Drainage Component Total					\$1,496,314.46
<hr/>					
Sequence 2 Total					\$4,089,136.63
<hr/>					

Sequence: 3RSU - Resurfacing, Undivided

Net Length: 5.455 MI
28,802 LF

Description: Signing and Pavement Marking Improvements, MP 4.810 to MP 13.030; Not including MP 5.281 to MP 5.304, 6.945 to MP 8.316, and MP 9.587 to MP 10.958.

ROADWAY COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description	Value
Number of Lanes	2
Roadway Pavement Width L/R	12.00 / 12.00
Structural Spread Rate	165
Friction Course Spread Rate	165

X-Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
546-72-53	RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 8" EDGELINE	10.90	GM	\$900.00	\$9,810.00
	Comment: For Centerline Rumble Strips				
711-17	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE	22,546.00	SF	\$2.53	\$57,041.38

Pavement Marking Subcomponent

Description	Value
Include Thermo/Tape/Other	Y
Pavement Type	Asphalt
Solid Stripe No. of Paint Applications	1
Solid Stripe No. of Stripes	2
Skip Stripe No. of Paint Applications	1
Skip Stripe No. of Stripes	1

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	10.91	GM	\$3,877.74	\$42,306.14
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	10.91	GM	\$3,692.24	\$40,282.34
711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OTH, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	5.46	GM	\$1,111.66	\$6,069.66

Roadway Component Total \$155,509.53

SHOULDER COMPONENT

User Input Data

Description	Value
Total Outside Shoulder Width L/R	10.00 / 10.00
Total Outside Shoulder Perf. Turf Width L/R	0.00 / 0.00
Paved Outside Shoulder Width L/R	4.00 / 4.00
Structural Spread Rate	110
Friction Course Spread Rate	80
Total Width (T) / 8" Overlap (O)	T
Rumble Strips 1/2 No. of Sides	2

Pay Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
546-72-2	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYL	10.91 GM	\$900.00	\$9,819.00
Shoulder Component Total				\$9,819.00

SIGNING COMPONENT**Pay Items**

Pay item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 SF	25.00 AS	\$350.77	\$8,769.25
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-20 SF	4.00 AS	\$1,470.07	\$5,880.28
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	4.00 AS	\$44.85	\$179.40

X-Items

Pay item	Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
700-2-12	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-20 SF	4.00 AS	\$3,347.49	\$13,389.96
705-11-4	DELINEATOR, FLEX HIGH PERFORMANCE 48"	60.00 EA	\$134.40	\$8,064.00
Signing Component Total				\$36,282.89

Sequence 3 Total

\$201,611.42

Date: 1/29/2019 5:07:19 PM

FDOT Long Range Estimating System - Production R3: Project Details by Sequence Report

Project: 443702-1-52-01

Letting Date: 01/2099

Description: SR 60 EB & WB PASSING LANES FROM BLANKET BAY SLOUGH TO PEAVINE TRAIL

District: 05 **County:** 92 OSCEOLA

Market Area: 08 **Units:** English

Contract Class: 1 **Lump Sum Project:** N

Design/Build: N **Project Length:** 1.370 MI

Project Manager: AA\HNTB-SH

Version 2 Project Grand Total

\$10,854,189.00

Description: SR 60 EB & WB PASSING LANES FROM BLANKET BAY SLOUGH TO PEAVINE TRAIL (HNTB Version)

Project Sequences Subtotal **\$8,074,171.14**

102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	10.00 %	\$807,417.11
101-1	Mobilization	10.00 %	\$888,158.82

Project Sequences Total **\$9,769,747.07**

Project Unknowns	10.00 %	\$976,974.71
Design/Build	0.00 %	\$0.00

Non-Bid Components:

Pay item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
999-25	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DO NOT BID)		LS	\$107,467.22	\$107,467.22

Project Non-Bid Subtotal **\$107,467.22**

Version 2 Project Grand Total **\$10,854,189.00**